
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRYoFINFoRMATIoNANDBRoADCASTING

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO' 6260
TO BE ANSWERED ON L2.O4.2OT7

DIGITAL MEDIA UNIVERSITY

626O:SHRI VENI(ATESH BABU T'G:

WILL the Minister of INFORMATION & BROADCASTING be pleased to state:

(a) whether any proposal_is under consideration of the Government to convert the Film and Television Institute into a Digital Media

University and if so, the details along with the objectives thereof; and

(b) the time by which the said University is likely to be set up?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF INFORIVIATION AND

BROADCASTING llcol RA.TYAVARDHAN RATHORE (Retd' f -

(a) and (b): No Sir.

